

South Dum Dum Municipality

Nager Bazar, Dum Dum Road, Kolkata-74

Phone: 2560 2357, 2560 2743; Fax: 2560 8388, 2560 6001

To

The Executive Officer
South Dum Dum Municipality
Nagerbazzar, Dum Dum, Kolkata 700074

Date: 11th February 2022

Subject: information regarding the procedure to use the facility for funeral of carcasses in newly constructed animal crematorium at Pramod Nagar under the jurisdiction of South Dum Dum Municipality

Sir, .

In response to the letter of commissioner of Howrah Municipal Corporation vide memo no H-225/2021-22 dated 30/12/2021 regarding some query about the procedure to use the facility for funeral of carcasses in newly constructed animal crematorium at Pramod Nagar under the jurisdiction of South Dum Dum Municipality, I would like to inform you that the work has been started in that crematorium since 15^{th} February 2022.

The rate of cremation of animal which was approved in the meeting of the BOA held on dated 11.02.2022 is stated below. The crematorium is functional from 10 A.M to 3 P.M. daily.

SI.	Description	Rate Rs.
No.		
1.	Stray Dog & Cat . (bulk)	· Free of cost
2.	Dog & Cat (For separated cremation)	Rs. 2500 /- (Each time of cremation)

102/2022

Debashis Dutta

SANITARY INSPECTOR

SOUTH DUM DUM MUNICIPALITY